Election Summary Report

2006 GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2006
WELD COUNTY

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All

Races

02/01/07
10:58:09

Registered Voters 100924 - Cards Cast 68871 Num. Report Precinct 103 - Num. Reporting 103

68.24%

Congress District 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Mark Udall
Rich Mancuso
Norm Olsen
J.A. Calhoun

Congress District 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Marilyn N. Musgrave
Angie Paccione
Eric Eidsness

Governor/ Lieutenant Gov

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Beauprez / Rowland
Ritter / O'Brien
Harkins / Davison
Winkler / Randall
Fiorino / Mckibbin
Write-in Votes

Or o

O0OX

cCrr>»0=X

Total
12
12

8985

4796
3858
258
73

Total
91

91
58551

28652
21974
7925

Total
103
103

68050

32398
32677
748
915
718
594

100.0 %

53.38%
42.94%
2.87%
0.81%

100.0 %

48.94%
37.53%
13.54%

100.0 %

47.61%
48.02%
1.10%
1.34%
1.06%
0.87%

100.00%



Secretary of State

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Ken Gordon
Mike Coffman

State Treasurer

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Mark Hillman
Cary Kennedy

Attorney General

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Fern O'Brien
John Suthers
Dwight K. Harding

Board of Edu CD 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Evie Hudak

Board of Edu CD 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Tom Griggs
Bob Schaffer

CU Regant At Large

— 200

Total
103
103

65768

26539
39229

Total
103
103

65286

37203
28083

Total
103
103

65214

23262
39086
2866

Total
12
12

5820

5820

Total
91

91
56663

21988
34675

100.0 %

40.35%
59.65%

100.0 %

56.98%
43.02%

100.0 %

35.67%
59.93%
4.39%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

38.80%
61.20%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Stephen C. Ludwig
Brian Davidson
Daniel Ong
Douglas Campbell
Marcus C. McCarty

State Senate - District 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Solomon Little Owl
Scott W. Renfroe

State Rep - District 33

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dianne Primavera
Bill Berens

State Rep - District 48

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Glenn Vaad
Michael P. Dugan

State Rep - District 49

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Sue Radford
Kevin Lundberg

C»r 0O

Total
103
103

63338

23076
32197
1670
3345
3050

Total
69

69
42339

17035
25304

Total

20
14

Total
44

44
31810

18335
13475

Total

4769

1986
2783

100.0 %

36.43%
50.83%
2.64%
5.28%
4.82%

100.0 %

40.23%
59.77%

100.0 %

70.00%
30.00%

100.0 %

57.64%
42.36%

100.0 %

41.64%
58.36%



State Rep - District 50

Total
Number of Precincts 28
Precincts Reporting 28 100.0 %
Total Votes 15256
Jim Riesberg D 8947 58.65%
Dave Owen R 6309 41.35%
State Rep - District 65
Total
Number of Precincts 24
Precincts Reporting 24 100.0 %
Total Votes 10263
Jerry Sonnenberg R 10263 100.00%
Court Appeals - Carparelli
Total
Number of Precincts 103
Precincts Reporting 103 100.0 %
Total Votes 57960
YES 40287 69.51%
NO 17673 30.49%
Court Appeals - Davidson
Total
Number of Precincts 103
Precincts Reporting 103 100.0 %
Total Votes 57768
YES 39834 68.96%
NO 17934 31.04%
Court Appeals - Loeb
Total
Number of Precincts 103
Precincts Reporting 103 100.0 %
Total Votes 57338
YES 38665 67.43%
NO 18673 32.57%

Court Appeals - Marquez



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Court Appeals - Russel

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

District Judge - Gutierrez

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

District Judge - Hartmann

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

County Judge - Karowsky

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

County Judge - Unfug

Total
103
103

57624

36454
21170

Total
103
103

57402

40152
17250

Total
103
103

58304

40133
18171

Total
103
103

57699

41407
16292

Total
103
103

58802

42697
16105

Total

100.0 %

63.26%
36.74%

100.0 %

69.95%
30.05%

100.0 %

68.83%
31.17%

100.0 %

71.76%
28.24%

100.0 %

72.61%
27.39%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Commissioner At Large

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Bill Garcia
Duane J. Leise

Commissioner District 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Rich Lopez
Douglas Rademacher
Sharon Socher

Clerk & Recorder

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Steve Moreno
Assessor
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Chris M. Woodruff

Sheriff

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

(el w)

103
103
57914

38173
19741

Total
103
103

63742

36069
27673

Total
34

34
24661

7581
13411
3669

Total
103
103

55093

55093

Total
103
103

52659

52659

Total
103
103

100.0 %

65.91%
34.09%

100.0 %

56.59%
43.41%

100.0 %

30.74%
54.38%
14.88%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %



Total Votes
John B. Cooke

Dacono Mayor

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Wade Carlson
Larry Johnston

Dacono Council Members

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Ronald Koger
Charles L. Sigman

Thomas 'Tom' McCune

Richard Baker

Amendment 38

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 39

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 40

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

53625
53625

Total

735

368
367

Total

1219

246
281
427
265

Total
103
103

64895

20196
44699

Total
103
103

66334

24723
41611

Total
103
103

100.00%

100.0 %

50.07%
49.93%

100.0 %

20.18%
23.05%
35.03%
21.74%

100.0 %

31.12%
68.88%

100.0 %

37.27%
62.73%

100.0 %



Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 41

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 42

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 43

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 44

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Referendum E

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

66229

30043
36186

Total
103
103

65665

39287
26378

Total
103
103

67482

33948
33534

Total
103
103

67892

43241
24651

Total
103
103

67909

22802
45107

Total
103
103

65984

45.36%
54.64%

100.0 %

59.83%
40.17%

100.0 %

50.31%
49.69%

100.0 %

63.69%
36.31%

100.0 %

33.58%
66.42%

100.0 %



YES
NO

Referendum F

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Referendum G

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Referendum H

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Referendum |

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Referendum J

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

53451
12533

Total
103
103

62067

27097
34970

Total
103
103

62587

44493
18094

Total
103
103

64704

32903
31801

Total
103
103

67120

25342
41778

Total
103
103

65564

81.01%
18.99%

100.0 %

43.66%
56.34%

100.0 %

71.09%
28.91%

100.0 %

50.85%
49.15%

100.0 %

37.76%
62.24%

100.0 %



YES
NO

Referendum K

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Weld County Question 1A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Berthoud Ballot Issue 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Berthoud Ballot Issue 2C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Dacono Ballot Question 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES

27654
37910

Total
103
103

65507

39172
26335

Total
103
103

58013

37082
20931

Total

Total

Total

760
362

42.18%
57.82%

100.0 %

59.80%
40.20%

100.0 %

63.92%
36.08%

100.0 %

57.14%
42.86%

100.0 %

50.00%
50.00%

100.0 %

47.63%



NO

Firestone Ballot Issue 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Johnstown Ballot Question 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Longmont Ballot Issue 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Longmont Ballot Issue 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Milliken Ballot Issue 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

398

Total

2288

847
1441

Total

2122

1509
613

Total

WN | Ok

Total

N Nl

Total

1257

740
517

52.37%

100.0 %

37.02%
62.98%

100.0 %

71.11%
28.89%

100.0 %

40.00%
60.00%

100.0 %

20.00%
80.00%

100.0 %

58.87%
41.13%



Northglenn Ballot Question 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Thompson R2-J Ballot Issue 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Ault RE-9 Ballot Issue 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Ft. Lupton RE-8 Ballot Issue 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Ft. Lupton RE-8 Ballot Issue 3B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Total

PN WER e

Total

258

138
120

Total

1766

930
836

Total

2836

1476
1360

Total

2833

1488
1345

100.0 %

66.67%
33.33%

100.0 %

53.49%
46.51%

100.0 %

52.66%
47.34%

100.0 %

52.05%
47.95%

100.0 %

52.52%
47.48%



Ft. Lupton RE-8 Ballot Issue 3C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Prairie RE-11J Ballot Issue 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Brighton 27J Ballot Issue 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Greater Brighton Fire Ballot Issue 4A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Platte Valley Fire Ballot Issue 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Total

2834

1388
1446

Total

207

134
73

Total

212

90
122

Total

409

186
223

Total

1291

568
723

100.0 %

48.98%
51.02%

100.0 %

64.73%
35.27%

100.0 %

42.45%
57.55%

100.0 %

45.48%
54.52%

100.0 %

44.00%
56.00%



