## Election Summary Report 2006 GENERAL ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2006 WELD COUNTY

02/01/07 10:58:09

## Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

Registered Voters 100924 - Cards Cast 68871 Num. Report Precinct 103 - Num. Reporting 103 68.24% 100.00%

Congress District 2			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		12	
Precincts Reporting		12	100.0 %
Total Votes		8985	
Mark Udall	D	4796	53.38%
Rich Mancuso	R	3858	42.94%
Norm Olsen	L	258	2.87%
J.A. Calhoun	G	73	0.81%

Congress District 4			
_		Total	
Number of Precincts		91	
Precincts Reporting	91		100.0 %
Total Votes		58551	
Marilyn N. Musgrave	R	28652	48.94%
Angie Paccione	D	21974	37.53%
Eric Eidsness	C	7925	13.54%

Governor/ Lieutenant Gov			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	
Precincts Reporting		103	100.0 %
Total Votes		68050	
Beauprez / Rowland	R	32398	47.61%
Ritter / O'Brien	D	32677	48.02%
Harkins / Davison	A	748	1.10%
Winkler / Randall	L	915	1.34%
Fiorino / Mckibbin	U	718	1.06%
Write-in Votes		594	0.87%

Secretary of State			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	
Precincts Reporting		103	100.0 %
Total Votes		65768	
Ken Gordon	D	26539	40.35%
Mike Coffman	R	39229	59.65%

State Treasurer			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	
Precincts Reporting		103	100.0 %
Total Votes		65286	
Mark Hillman	R	37203	56.98%
Cary Kennedy	D	28083	43.02%

Attorney General			
•		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	
Precincts Reporting		103	100.0 %
Total Votes		65214	
Fern O'Brien	D	23262	35.67%
John Suthers	R	39086	59.93%
Dwight K. Harding	L	2866	4.39%

Board of Edu CD 2			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		12	
Precincts Reporting		12	100.0 %
Total Votes		5820	
Evie Hudak	D	5820	100.00%

Board of Edu CD 4			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		91	
Precincts Reporting		91	100.0 %
Total Votes		56663	
Tom Griggs	D	21988	38.80%
Bob Schaffer	R	34675	61.20%

## CU Regant At Large

		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	
Precincts Reporting		103	100.0 %
Total Votes		63338	
Stephen C. Ludwig	D	23076	36.43%
Brian Davidson	R	32197	50.83%
Daniel Ong	L	1670	2.64%
Douglas Campbell	A	3345	5.28%
Marcus C. McCarty	U	3050	4.82%
State Senate - District 13			
State Schale District 16		Total	
Number of Precincts		69	
Precincts Reporting		69	100.0 %
Total Votes		42339	100.0 /0
Solomon Little Owl	D	17035	40.23%
Scott W. Renfroe	R	25304	59.77%
State Rep - District 33			
State Rep - District 33		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Total Votes		20	100.0 70
Dianne Primavera	D	14	70.00%
Bill Berens	R	6	30.00%
State Rep - District 48			
2.2.2.2.1.15		Total	
Number of Precincts		44	
Precincts Reporting		44	100.0 %
Total Votes		31810	
Glenn Vaad	R	18335	57.64%
Michael P. Dugan	D	13475	42.36%
State Rep - District 49			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		6	
Precincts Reporting		6	100.0 %
Total Votes		4769	
Sue Radford	D	1986	41.64%
Suc Hudioid			

State Rep - District 50			
-		Total	
Number of Precincts		28	
Precincts Reporting		28	100.0 %
Total Votes		15256	
Jim Riesberg	D	8947	58.65%
Dave Owen	R	6309	41.35%

State Rep - District 65			
-		Total	
Number of Precincts		24	
Precincts Reporting		24	100.0 %
Total Votes		10263	
Jerry Sonnenberg	R	10263	100.00%

Court Appeals - Carparelli		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	57960	
YES	40287	69.51%
NO	17673	30.49%

Court Appeals - Davidson		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	57768	
YES	39834	68.96%
NO	17934	31.04%

Court Appeals - Loeb		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	57338	
YES	38665	67.43%
NO	18673	32.57%

## Court Appeals - Marquez

County Judge - Unfug	Total	
YES NO	42697 16105	72.61% 27.39%
		72 610/
Precincts Reporting Total Votes	58802	100.0 %
Number of Precincts	103 103	100.0 %
County Judge - Karowsky	Total	
YES NO	41407 16292	71.76% 28.24%
		71 760/
Total Votes	57699	100.0 %
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Number of Precincts	Total 103	
District Judge - Hartmann		
NO	18171	31.17%
YES	40133	68.83%
Total Votes	58304	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Number of Precincts	103	
District Judge - Gutierrez	Total	
NO	17250	30.05%
YES	40152	69.95%
Total Votes	57402	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Number of Precincts	Total 103	
Court Appeals - Russel		
NO	21170	36.74%
YES	36454	63.26%
Total Votes	57624	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Number of Precincts	103	

Number of Precincts			103	
Precincts Reporting			103	100.0 %
Total Votes			57914	
YES			38173	65.91%
NO			19741	34.09%
Commissioner At Large				
			Total	
Number of Precincts			103	
Precincts Reporting			103	100.0 %
Total Votes			63742	
Bill Garcia		R	36069	56.59%
Duane J. Leise		D	27673	43.41%
<b>Commissioner District 2</b>			m . 1	
N. 1 CD			Total	
Number of Precincts			34	
Precincts Reporting			34	100.0 %
Total Votes			24661	
Rich Lopez		D	7581	30.74%
Douglas Rademacher		R	13411	54.38%
Sharon Socher		U	3669	14.88%
Clerk & Recorder			Total	
N. I. CD.			Total	
Number of Precincts			103	100.00/
Precincts Reporting			103	100.0 %
Total Votes			55093	,
Steve Moreno	R		55093	100.00%
Assessor				
			Total	
Number of Precincts			103	
Precincts Reporting			103	100.0 %
Total Votes			52659	22.2 /0
				100.000/
Chris M. Woodruff	R		52659	100.00%
Sheriff				
Sheriff			Total	
Sheriff Number of Precincts			Total 103	

Total Votes		53625	
John B. Cooke	R	53625	100.00%
Dacono Mayor			
•		Total	
Number of Precincts		2	
Precincts Reporting		2	100.0 %
Total Votes		735	
Wade Carlson		368	50.07%
Larry Johnston		367	49.93%
Dacono Council Members			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		2	100.0.07
Precincts Reporting		1210	100.0 %
Total Votes		1219	
Ronald Koger		246	20.18%
Charles L. Sigman		281	23.05%
Thomas 'Tom' McCune		427	35.03%
Richard Baker		265	21.74%
Amendment 38			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting Total Votes		103	100.0 %
Total votes		64895	
YES		20196	31.12%
NO		44699	68.88%
Amendment 39			
N. I. CD.		Total	
Number of Precincts		103	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting Total Votes		103 66334	100.0 %
YES		24723	37.27%
NO		41611	62.73%
Amendment 40			
		Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting		103	100 0
••		103	100.0 %

Total Votes	66229	
YES	30043	45.36%
NO	36186	54.64%
Amendment 41	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	65665	100.0 /0
		<b>5</b> 0.000/
YES	39287	59.83%
NO	26378	40.17%
Amendment 42		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	67482	
YES	33948	50.31%
NO	33534	49.69%
Amendment 43		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	100.00
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	67892	
YES	43241	63.69%
NO	24651	36.31%
Amendment 44		
Amenument 77	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	67909	
YES	22802	33.58%
NO	45107	66.42%
Referendum E		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	100.0
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	65984	

YES	53451	81.01%
NO	12533	18.99%
Referendum F		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	1000
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	62067	
YES	27097	43.66%
NO	34970	56.34%
Referendum G		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	62587	
YES	44493	71.09%
NO	18094	28.91%
Referendum H		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	64704	
YES	32903	50.85%
NO	31801	49.15%
Referendum I		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	67120	
YES	25342	37.76%
NO	41778	62.24%
Referendum J		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	65564	

YES	27654	42.18%
NO	37910	57.82%
Referendum K		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	65507	
YES	39172	59.80%
NO	26335	40.20%
Weld County Question 1A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	103	
Precincts Reporting	103	100.0 %
Total Votes	58013	
YES	37082	63.92%
NO	20931	36.08%
Berthoud Ballot Issue 2B		
Del moud Banot Issue 2B	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	14	
YES	8	57.14%
NO	6	42.86%
Berthoud Ballot Issue 2C		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	14	
YES	7	50.00%
NO	7	50.00%
Dacono Ballot Question 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	760	
YES	362	47.63%

NO	398	52.37%
Firestone Ballot Issue 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0 %
Total Votes	2288	
YES	847	37.02%
NO	1441	62.98%
Johnstown Ballot Question 2A		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Total Votes	2122	
YES	1509	71.11%
NO	613	28.89%
Longmont Ballot Issue 2A		
8	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	5	
YES	2	40.00%
NO	3	60.00%
Longmont Ballot Issue 2B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	5	
YES	1	20.00%
NO	4	80.00%
Milliken Ballot Issue 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	1257	
YES	740	58.87%
NO	517	41.13%

Northglenn Ballot Question 2A		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Total Votes	3	
YES	2	66.67%
NO	1	33.33%

Thompson R2-J Ballot Issue 3A		
_	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Total Votes	258	
YES	138	53.49%
NO	120	46.51%

Ault RE-9 Ballot Issue 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Total Votes	1766	
YES	930	52.66%
NO	836	47.34%

Ft. Lupton RE-8 Ballot Issue 3A			
Number of Precincts	Total		
	8		
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %	
Total Votes	2836		
YES	1476	52.05%	
NO	1360	47.95%	

Ft. Lupton RE-8 Ballot Issue 3B		
Number of Precincts	Total	
	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Total Votes	2833	
YES	1488	52.52%
NO	1345	47.48%

Ft. Lupton RE-8 Ballot Issue 3C		
_	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Total Votes	2834	
YES	1388	48.98%
NO	1446	51.02%

Prairie RE-11J Ballot Issue 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	207	
YES	134	64.73%
NO	73	35.27%

Brighton 27J Ballot Issue 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	212	
YES	90	42.45%
NO	122	57.55%

Greater Brighton Fire Ballot Issue 4A			
Total			
Number of Precincts	4		
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0 %	
Total Votes	409		
YES	186	45.48%	
NO	223	54.52%	

Platte Valley Fire Ballot Issue 5A		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Total Votes	1291	
YES	568	44.00%
NO	723	56.00%